507643224 12/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7690119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XINXIA OUYANG	12/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN JINXINRUI HARDWARE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6/F, BLDG.A, CHENGJIA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY PARK	
Internal Address:	NO.3581, GUANGQIAO AVE., GUANGMING ST., GUANGMING	
City:	NEW DIST., SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29862722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 3003263187@qq.com
Correspondent Name: XINXIA OUYANG

Address Line 1: CHANGCHONG GROUP, TIEJIANG VILLAGE

Address Line 2: SHEBU TOWN, XIANGTAN COUNTY

Address Line 4: XIANGTAN, HUNAN, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:XINXIA OUYANGSIGNATURE:/Xinxia Ouyang/DATE SIGNED:12/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062203 FRAME: 0176

507643224

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S) AND PATENT APPLICATION(S)

Whereas, I, Xinxia Ouyang, herein after "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and/or useful improvements in a "Desk Mount Anchor" for which non-provisional patent application No.: 29862722 was filed on December 12, 2022 and whereas Shenzhen Jinxinrui Hardware Technology Co., Ltd. of 6/F, Bldg.A. Chengjia Science and Technology Park, No.3581, Guangqiao Ave., Guangming St., Guangming New Dist., Shenzhen, a company of China, hereinaster referred to ASSIGNEE has acquired rights to the entire interest in all the above-identified patent(s) and application(s) and ALL resulting foreign and domestic patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) and/or employment, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention(s) in the United States (and elsewhere) and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patent(s) which have been or may be granted therefore in the United States (or elsewhere) to said Assignee. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use; and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by:

Xinxia Ouyang (Assignor)

Xin xia, Quyang 12/12/2022 Signature Date

Xinxia Ouyang

(on behalf of Shenzhen Jinxinrul Hardware Technology Co., Ltd.)

Xin xid Ouyling 12/12/2022 Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 062203 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 12/12/2022